DocuSign Envelope ID: 60957005-787A-4285-8C07-2903EB00027F

AMENDMENT NO. 2
RFP NO. 604191-16
CONTRACT FOR EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2023, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”), and COMPSYCH
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, INC. DBA COMPSYCH CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to
as “PROVIDER™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under RFP Number 604191-16, entitled “Contract
for Employee Assistance Program” dated March 31, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the pai'ties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

1. Section I: Term of Contract, Page 1, revised per Amendment No. 1:
Originally Read:
“COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from date of award through February 28,
2018, with the option to renew for five (5), one-year periods subject to the provisions of Sections II
and VIII herein. During this period, PROVIDER agrees to provide services as required by COUNTY
within the scope of this Contract.”
Revised to read:
“COUNTY agrees to retain PROVIDER for the period from date of award through June 30, 2024.
During this period, PROVIDER agrees to provide services as required by COUNTY within the scope
of this Contract.”

2. The revisions contained herein are effective as of February 28, 2023.

This Amendment No. 2 represents an increase of $125,400

P:\PU\_WORK\_RFPs\2016\P604191\Awarded Contract(s\Amendments



DocuSign Envelope ID: 60957005-787A-4285-8C07-2903EB00027F

and effect.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force

COUNTY:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA

By:
JESSICA COLVIN
Chief Financial Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney
v flelofets oe 228eH ViBest
By: son Patchett for Elizabeth V&€rt (Apr 5, 12:31 PDT)
ELIZABETH VIBERT
Deputy District Attorney

P:\PU\_WORK\ RFPs\2016\P604191\Awarded Contract(s)\Amendments

PROVIDER:

COMPSYCH EMPLOYEE
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, INC.
DBA COMPSYCH CORPORATION

By: Lfam Coistind
ADAM SOTEER=

General Counsel



